Coxsemi Controlled Documents
©Coxsemi Electronics                                                                                                                         Confidential
    - 1 -                                                                 COX3210/1/2_DS_V1.0
 COX3210/3211/3212
FEATURES
 Programmable Switching Frequency (Fsw)
 Built-in 600V Power MOSFET
 Proprietary “Optimized Soft Start”

    - 2 -                                                                 COX3210/1/2_DS_V1.0
 COX3210/3211/3212
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
COX3210SP SOP8, RoHS compliance in Tube
COX3210SPA SOP8, RoHS compliance in tape
COX3211DP DIP8, RoHS compliance in Tube
COX3212DP DIP8, RoHS compliance in Tube
Output Power Table(1)
Part Number 230VAC ± 15%(2) 85-265VAC
Adapter(3) Open Frame(4) Adapter(3) Open Frame(4)
COX3210SP 6W 9W 5W 7W
COX3211DP 14W 20W 9W 13W
COX3212DP 17W 26W 11W 16W
Note 1.  The Max. output power is limited by junction temperature
Note 2.  230VAC or 100/115VAC with doublers
Note 3. Typical continuous power in a non-ventilated enclosed adapter with sufficient drain pattern as a heat
sink at 50 oC ambient.
Note 4.  Max. practical continuous power in a open-frame design with sufficient drain pattern as a heat sink at
50 oC ambient.
Marking Information
COXX1X2X3X4X5
YWW
Part number
Internal code
Year & week code
Package material
Package type
Coxsemi Controlled Documents
©Coxsemi Electronics                                                                                                                         Confidential
    - 3 -                                                                 COX3210/1/2_DS_V1.0
 COX3210/3211/3212
Pin Configuration
Block Diagram
CS